
Grantee: City of New Orleans
Grant #:B-13-MS-22-0002
Date Updated:1/28/2021

Contractor Name DUNS Number Procured By
Contract 
Execution 
Date

Contract
End
Date

Total 
Contract 
Amount

Amount of
CDBG-DR Funds

Brief Description of Contract

Arts Council of New Orleans 148490246 SUBRECIPIENT 5/18/2020 5/17/2021 $431,107.00 $132,618

Advance the work of the Gentilly Resilience District and increase citizen awareness and understanding of resilience and sustainability through education, 
training and creative placemaking; create artists and youth-led interventions in public space that serve multiple functions; sustainable infrastructure 
development. The Arts Council will also demonstrate the efficacy of engaging youth and artists in the process of designing a site to engage residents in a 
conversation about "living with water," while creating a community asset and recreational opportunity. 

Batture, LLC 79434447 City of New Orleans 4/26/2018 4/25/2021 $1,640,998.00 $1,122,048
Programming, Design, Engineering, Community Engagement, and Construction Management for the design and construction of the St. Anthony Green 
Street Project

Cohnreznik, LLP 67510214 City of New Orleans 6/25/2019 6/24/2020 $150,000.00 $150,000
Provide professional services including internal audit and assessment of the City of New Orleans' Internal Control Systems for all departments that utilize 
HUD funding for compliance with uniform administrative requirements of 2 CFR Part 200, as required, including but not limited to the requirements of 2 
CFR 200.303 as well as 2 CFR 200.501-Audit Requirements

Dana Brown and Associates, Inc 78292845 City of New Orleans 10/26/2019 10/25/2020 $713,349.55 $226,634
Programming, Design, Engineering, Community Engagement, and Construction Management for the design and construction of the Milne Campus 
Stormwater Resilience Project

Deltares 824973965 NDRC PARTNER 4/24/2018 4/23/2019 $1,127,749.00 $354,484

To design and implement a sustainable surface and groundwater monitoring network to support subsidence reduction efforts and urban and water 
planning; identify existing knowledge gaps related to the City's soil and groundwater system, and analyzing the potential impacts current state of those 
systems on surface and subsurface infrastructure; conducting operational research related to the applicability of new sustainable drainage system, and best 
management practices for rainwater harvesting and stormwater treatment; and designing and developing real-time control systems for tangible City 
environmental mechanisms and structures using weather and urban water forecasting to support optimal water management in New Orleans 

GCR, Inc. 21019674 City of New Orleans 3/28/2016 9/30/2019 $1,298,066.00 $1,101,761
Provide technical assistance and advisory services including but not limited to: Coordination and Communication, Reporting and Administrative Capacity, 
Low Income Beneficiaries, Financing, and CDBG-NDR Regulatory Issues

New Orleans Redevelopment Authority 962136669 NDRC PARTNER 2/1/2016 1/31/2021 $5,900,000.00 $1,995,367
To implement new stormwater management interventions on privately owned property to promote best practices in diverting stormwater away from the 
public drainage system; and 

Orleans Parish School Board 2/8/2019 2/7/2024 $5,223,966.00 - Stormwater Management Improvements  in the St. Bernard community at Mc Donogh 35 Senior High School Campus

SCAPE Landscape Architecture D.P.C. 807043711 City of New Orleans 11/14/2019 11/13/2020 $199,246.00 $34,141
Programming, Design, Engineering, Community Engagement, and Construction Management for the design and construction of the Dwyer Canal Public 
Space Improvement Project 

Stantec Consulting Services, Inc 64683378 City of New Orleans 4/26/2018 4/25/2021 $3,589,964.00 $2,649,236 Programming, Design, Engineering, Community Engagement, and Construction Management for the design and construction of the Blue Green Corridors

Stantec Consulting Services, Inc 64683378 City of New Orleans 4/26/2018 4/25/2021 $894,366.00 $745,710 Programming, Design, Engineering, Community Engagement, and Construction Management for the design of the St. Bernard

Terracon Consultants, Inc. 26126608 City of New Orleans 10/21/2019 10/20/2020 $91,000.00 $10,700 Provide professional services according to the City of New Orleans-Office of Community Development Environmental Compliance Unit

Trust for Public Land 74656406 NDRC PARTNER 4/15/2016 4/14/2021 $650,000.00 $449,000

Developing and establishing a publicly-available portal of environmental, ecological, and public health data, citizen demographics, and zoning information 
to allow public users to analyze potential vulnerable infrastructure assets to determine where best to invest resilience and green infrastructure actions; 
explore innovative public and private sector resilience and green infrastructure financing mechanisms and arrangements to help finance such actions and 
projects; develop and provide the City with Climate-Smart Cities Decision Support Portal to provide public users with access to environmental, ecological, 
and public health data, citizen demographics, and zoning information to align neighborhood development projects with resilience and green infrastructure 
best practices and strategies; research, develop, and help implement innovative public and private sector resilience and green infrastructure financing 
mechanisms and arrangements.

Tulane University 53785812 NDRC PARTNER 2/1/2017 1/31/2022 $740,000.00 $271,725

Analyzing quantitively data to develop best practices to maximize green infrastructure investments, encourage ecological diversity and sustainability, and 
protect citizen against rodent and mosquito transmitted diseases, and provide the City with quantitative data to help identify the impact of GRD on 
vegetation, rodent, avian, and mosquito ecological systems in Gentilly and adjacent neighborhoods, to provide the City with recommended practices to help 
encourage ecological diversity and sustainability maximize public health benefits of the GRD and suppress rodent and mosquito-transmitted pathogen 
exposure risks, and provide educational and training opportunities for local university students in urban forestry, urban planning and socioecological 
assessment

CONTRACT REPORTING FOR DRGR



Grantee: City of New Orleans
Grant #:B-13-MS-22-0002
Date Updated:1/28/2021

Contractor Name DUNS Number Procured By
Contract 
Execution 
Date

Contract
End
Date

Total 
Contract 
Amount

Amount of
CDBG-DR Funds

Brief Description of Contract

CONTRACT REPORTING FOR DRGR

University of New Orleans 616680757 SUBRECIPIENT 4/26/2018 4/25/2020 $276,536.00 $256,333

Augmenting the understanding and scope of properties affected by severe flooding citywide in service to the faithful execution of flooding mitigation 
planning and project delivery , as well as conducting outreach to property owners who have experienced repetitive flood losses and also providing 
education and training opportunities for local university students in floodplain management, urban planning, computer science, and data collection 
methods

Waggoner and Ball Architects, Inc 9837675 NDRC PARTNER 8/31/2015 8/31/2019 $2,646,605.00 $452,530
Production and development of communications materials, technical advice, creative community engagement techniques, guiding documents, and 
professional design and engineering charrettes to advance the implementation of the GRD from the district-level scale.

Comprehensive Recovery Plan City of New Orleans 12/15/2020 12/15/2021 $390,350.00 -
Develop a Comprehensive Recovery Plan (CRP) that sets forth a coordinated strategy for post-disaster recovery and includes a resilience framework within 
emergency management.

Terracon Consultants, Inc. 26126608 City of New Orleans 10/21/2020 10/20/2021 $91,000.00 - Amendment 1, Time Extension.

University of New Orleans 616680757 SUBRECIPIENT 11/23/2020 11/22/2021 $276,536.00 $19,098

Augmenting the understanding and scope of properties affected by severe flooding citywide in service to the faithful execution of flooding mitigation 
planning and project delivery , as well as conducting outreach to property owners who have experienced repetitive flood losses and also providing 
education and training opportunities for local university students in floodplain management, urban planning, computer science, and data collection 
methods


